

H. B. No. 322
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 232, delete "state agency,"; delete "," 1
- In line 233, after "administration" insert "nor the state board of
education or department of education" 2
3
- In line 257, delete "state agency or"; after "district" insert "nor
the state board or department" 4
5
- In line 264, delete "state agency,"; delete "," 6
- In line 265, after "school" insert "nor the state board of education
or department of education" 7
8
- In line 312, after "of" insert "the state board of education or
department of education or"; delete "state agency,"; delete "," 9
10

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 11

Prohibitions on specified entities 12



R.C. 3313.6027, 3313.6028, and 3313.6029 13

Replaces "state agency" with the State Board of Education 14
and Department of Education in the bill's provisions prohibiting 15
teaching, training, or funding specified concepts. 16